2  Land subject to CLSA between Capco and LBHF

3  Lillie Bridge Depot – currently an operational depot owned by TfL

Note: Gross external area relates to the consented scheme

www.capitalandcounties.com

1. This consists of the Lillie Square Joint Venture, the Solum Developments Joint Venture and the discontinued operation, The Great Capital Partnership.  To align with
the way the Group internally prepares and reviews information, the net investment in joint ventures, and continuing and discontinuing operations, are presented
on a line-by-line basis.

2. The Group has a 63% controlling interest in Earls Court Partnership Limited, an investment vehicle with TfL in respect of EC1 & EC2 and other peripheral
properties.  Due to the significance of this transaction, which completed in April 2015, TfL’s share has been deducted from the proportionate consolidation
position to highlight Capco’s Group share.  This aids comparability with the previously reported position at 31 December 2014.

Capco Annual Results 2015

IFRS

£m

Add back:
Joint

Ventures1

£m

Proportionate
consolidation

£m

Less:
Non-

controlling
interest2

£m

Group
Share

£m

Investment & Trading Property 3,871 131 4,002 (472) 3,530

Net Debt (559) (10) (569) (10) (579)

Other assets and liabilities 91 (121) (30) 13 (17)

Non-controlling interest (469) - (469) 469 -

NAV 2,934 - 2,934 - 2,934

www.capitalandcounties.com

Tax on income

– The underlying tax rate is 20% which is in line with the statutory corporation tax rate for 2015.

– The main rate of corporation tax fell to 20% on 1 April 2015.  Following the July 2015 Budget, the main rate of corporation
tax will fall to 19% from April 2017 and 18% from April 2020.

– Medium-term underlying tax rate for the Group is expected to remain broadly in line with the statutory UK corporation tax rate.

Tax on capital gains

– The contingent tax position on investment property held within the Group at the period ended 31 December 2015 is £18m